driEs A ssessment Calendar 2019-2020

Elementary School Assessments (Grades K-5)

TEST

Classroom Diagnostic Tool (CDT):
Reading Diagnostic Test

Dynamic Indicators of Basic Early
Literacy Skills (DIBELS): Benchmark
and Progress Monitoring Tool

i-Ready Math: Diagnostic Math Test

GRADES
3-5

ASSESSMENT WINDOWS BY TEST

DATES ADMINISTERED
9/16/19-9/27/19
1/9/20-1/24/20
5/18/20-5/29/20 (optional)

K-2

9/16/19-9/27/19
1/9/20-1/24/20
5/11/20-5/22/20

K-5

9/5/19-9/27/19

Pennsylvania System of School 3-5
Assessment: English Language Arts

(PSSA)

Pennsylvania System of School 3-5
Assessment: Math (PSSA)

Pennsylvania System of School 4
Assessment: Science (PSSA)

1/6/20-1/31/20
5/4/20-5/29/20

4/20/20-4/24/20

4/27/20-5/1/20

4/27/20-5/1/20

ASSESSMENT WINDOWS BY DATE

DATE

TEST

‘ GRADES

September 5- 27 i-Ready Math 1 K-5
September 16- 27 DIBELS Test 1 K-2
September 16-27 CDT Test 1-ELA week 1 3-5
October 7/October 14 Data Summit 1/Building Data Summit 1 K-5
January 6-31 i-Ready Math 2 K-5
January 9-24 DIBELS Test 2 K-2
January 9-24 CDT Test 2-ELA week 1 3-5
February 3/February 10 Data Summit 2/Building Data Summit 2 K-5
January 6 —February 21 WIDA: Access for ELLs ELL K-5
February 24-April 10 PASA Reading, Math, and Science (4") 3-5
April 20-24 PSSA ELA 3-5
April 27-May 1 PSSA Math and Science(4™) 3-5
April 28/May 5 Data Summit 3/Building Data Summit 3 K-5
May 4-29 i-Ready Math 3 K-5
May 11-22 DIBELS Test 3 K-2
May 18-29 CDT Test 3 (optional)-ELA week 1 3-5

*The WIDA Screener will be completed within the first 30 days of school or within 14 days of enrollment for students who enroll

after the first day of school.




