Assessment Calendar 2019-2020

Elementary School Assessments (Grades K-5)

ASSESSMENT WINDOWS BY TEST				
TEST	GRADES	DATES ADMINISTERED		
Classroom Diagnostic Tool (CDT):	3-5	9/16/19-9/27/19		
Reading Diagnostic Test		1/9/20-1/24/20		
		5/18/20-5/29/20 (optional)		
Dynamic Indicators of Basic Early	K-2	9/16/19-9/27/19		
Literacy Skills (DIBELS): Benchmark		1/9/20-1/24/20		
and Progress Monitoring Tool		5/11/20-5/22/20		
i-Ready Math: Diagnostic Math Test	K-5	9/5/19-9/27/19		
		1/6/20-1/31/20		
		5/4/20-5/29/20		
Pennsylvania System of School	3-5	4/20/20-4/24/20		
Assessment: English Language Arts				
(PSSA)				
Pennsylvania System of School	3-5	4/27/20-5/1/20		
Assessment: Math (PSSA)				
Pennsylvania System of School	4	4/27/20-5/1/20		
Assessment: Science (PSSA)				

ASSESSMENT WINDOWS BY DATE			
DATE	TEST	GRADES	
September 5- 27	i-Ready Math 1	K-5	
September 16- 27	DIBELS Test 1	K-2	
September 16-27	CDT Test 1-ELA week 1	3-5	
October 7/October 14	Data Summit 1/Building Data Summit 1	K-5	
January 6-31	i-Ready Math 2	K-5	
January 9-24	DIBELS Test 2	K-2	
January 9-24	CDT Test 2-ELA week 1	3-5	
February 3/February 10	Data Summit 2/Building Data Summit 2	K-5	
January 6 -February 21	WIDA: Access for ELLs	ELL K-5	
February 24-April 10	PASA Reading, Math, and Science (4 th)	3-5	
April 20-24	PSSA ELA	3-5	
April 27-May 1	PSSA Math and Science(4 th)	3-5	
April 28/May 5	Data Summit 3/Building Data Summit 3	K-5	
May 4-29	i-Ready Math 3	K-5	
May 11-22	DIBELS Test 3	K-2	
May 18-29	CDT Test 3 (optional)-ELA week 1	3-5	

^{*}The WIDA Screener will be completed within the first 30 days of school or within 14 days of enrollment for students who enroll after the first day of school.